

Summary - Tabulation of Bids
MT OMAD 18(36) Minuteman Missile Base Roads
Bids Opened: 05-23-2002

Schedule		
	Konitz Contracting Inc	Engineer's Estimate
Base	\$1,779,618.00	\$1,629,142.50
Option A	\$258,228.00	\$336,078.00
Option B	\$156,668.00	\$211,802.50
TOTAL	\$2,194,514.00	\$2,177,023.00

Contractor's price is 0.8 percent above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT

County:

MALMSTROM AFB

Opened at: HELENA, MONTANA

By: ALAN WOODMANSEY

Date: 05/23/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 5/27/03

Contract Awarded to: KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC. Date: 6/27/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC. P O BOX 598 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	1,779,618.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,629,142.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/28/03

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	155,400.00	155,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		91,681.00	91,681.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31,200.00	31,200.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,500.00	37,500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,400.00	4,400.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	14,500	5.10	73,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	72,500.00
30107 A	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road B-3			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	7,500.0	9.25	69,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	75,000.00
30107 B	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road B-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	10,000.0	9.90	99,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	100,000.00
30107 C	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road C-7			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	23,700.0	8.55	202,635.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	237,000.00
30107 D	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-9			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	6,000.0	11.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	60,000.00
30107 E	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	12,600.0	12.00	151,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	126,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/28/03

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107 F	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-2			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	16,500.0	12.00	198,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	165,000.00
30107 G	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-5			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	15,500.0	10.40	161,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	155,000.00
30107 H	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road M-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	2,100.0	11.90	24,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	21,000.00
30107 I	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road C-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	1,600.0	15.50	24,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	16,000.00
30107 J	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-10			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	20,100.0	11.35	228,135.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	201,000.00
30107 K	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road K-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 L	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , K-9			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	65.490	1,700.00	111,333.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	114,607.50
62201 A	hour	Compaction equipment			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	30.0	50.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,950.00
62201 B	hour	Grader, motor, 110 kW minimum			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	40.0	75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/28/03

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18 (36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 C	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	30.0	55.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,800.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	25.0	50.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,750.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	46,000.00	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,354.00	17,354.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	2,800.0	34.00	95,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	95,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT
County:
MALMSTROM AFB

Opened at: HELENA, MONTANA
By: ALAN WOODMANSEY
Date: 05/23/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: May 27, 2003

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC. P O BOX 598 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	258,228.00	
Engineer's Estimate	336,078.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/28/03

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	3,750.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19,372.00	19,372.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,919.00	6,919.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	3,100	5.10	15,810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	15,500.00
30107 A	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road B-3			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 B	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road B-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 C	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road C-7			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 D	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-9			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 E	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 F	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-2			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/28/03

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107 G	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-5			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 H	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road M-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 I	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road C-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 J	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-10			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 K	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road K-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	23,800.0	7.30	173,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	238,000.00
30107 L	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , K-9			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	13.840	1,700.00	23,528.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	24,220.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,667.00	3,667.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	600.0	34.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	20,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT
County:
MALMSTROM AFB

Opened at: HELENA, MONTANA
By: ALAN WOODMANSEY
Date: 05/23/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 5/27/03

Contract Awarded to: KONITZ CONTRACTING Date: 06/17/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC. P O BOX 598 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	156,668.00	
Engineer's Estimate	211,802.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/28/03

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,299.00	12,299.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	2,800.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,393.00	4,393.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	2,000	5.10	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	10,000.00
30107 A	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road B-3			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 B	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road B-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 C	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road C-7			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 D	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road D-9			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 E	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 F	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-2			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/28/03

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(36)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30107 G	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-5			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 H	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road M-4			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 I	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road C-6			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 J	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road E-10			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 K	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , Road K-11			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	0.00
30107 L	t	Aggregate surface course grading H , K-9			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	15,100.0	6.75	101,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	151,000.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	8.790	1,700.00	14,943.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	15,382.50
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,328.00	2,328.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		KONITZ CONTRACTING, INC.	400.0	34.00	13,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	13,600.00